Final unofficial results of the Elections for the Nineteenth Knesset

Number of eligible
voters

5,656,705

List of candidates

Likud Yisrael Beitenu
Yesh Atid

Israel Labor Party
Habayit Hayehudi
Shas

United Torah Judaism
Hatenua

Meretz

United Arab List
Hadash

National Democratic
Assembly

Kadima
Otzma Leyisrael
Am Shalem

Green Leaf - Liberal
List

Eretz Hadasha

Koach Lehashpia
Hayisraelim

The Green and Young
Dor Bonei Haaretz
Chaim Bekavod
Da-am - Workers Party
We Are Brothers
Tzedek Hevrati

The Pirates

Kulanu Haverim

The Economics Party

Mitkademet Liberalit
Democratit

National-scale results

Number of
votes

3,834,136

Percentage of
valid votes

23.32%
14.32%
11.39%
9.12%
8.75%
5.17%
4.99%
4.54%
3.65%
2.99%

2.56%

2.10%
1.76%
1.20%

1.15%

0.74%
0.74%
0.50%
0.22%
0.16%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%

0.04%

Voting
percentage of Valid
votes counted votes
so far
67.78% 3,793,221

Number of valid votes

884,631
543,280
432,083
345,935
331,800
196,038
189,168
172,382
138,362
113,610

96,926

79,487
66,840
45,691

43,725

28,082
28,048
18,970
8,190
6,027
3,639
3,550
2,900
2,877
2,326
2,179
1,972

1,568

Disqualified
votes

40,915

Number of
mandates

31
19
15
12
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Light

Brit Olam
Hatikva Leshinui
Moreshet Avot

0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%

1,027
761
650
461



